Test report no. 13008534 Page 1 of 19
EUT: MQB BCM
FCC ID: 2AAJCMQBBCM Date of issue: 2013-07-10
Date: 2011-11-08  Vers. no. 2.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik Rottland 5a D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach/ Germany Tel: +49 2207-96890 Fax +49 2207-968920
Test Report acc. to FCC Title 47 CFR Part 15
relating to
Robert Bosch GmbH

Manufacturer : Robert Bosch GmbH
Trademark : BOSCH
Type designation : MQB BCM
Serial number : ---
Hardware version : ---
Software release : ---
Type of equipment : Receiver
Power used : 12.0 V DC
Frequency used : 315 MHz
Test report no. 13008534 Page 7 of 19
EUT: MQB BCM
FCC ID: 2AAJCMQBBCM Date of issue: 2013-07-10
Date: 2011-11-08  Vers. no. 2.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik Rottland 5a D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach/ Germany Tel: +49 2207-96890 Fax +49 2207-968920
For issuing this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Date Identifications
External photographs of the Equipment Under Test (EUT) 2013-07-10 Annex no. 1
Internal photographs of the Equipment Under Test (EUT) 2013-07-10 Annex no. 2
Channel occupancy / bandwidth --- Annex no. 3
Label sample 2013-07-10 Annex no. 4
Functional description / User manual 2013-07-10 Annex no. 5
Test setup photos 2013-07-10 Annex no. 6
Block diagram  2013-07-10 Annex no. 7
Operational description 2013-07-10 Annex no. 8
Schematics 2013-07-10 Annex no. 9
Parts list 2013-07-10 Annex no. 10
Periodic operation characteristics / Transmission times --- Annex no. 11
Antenna characteristics / Antenna description --- Annex no. 12
6. Conclusions, observations and comments
The test report will be filed at m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik for a period of 10 years following the issue of this
report. It may only be reproduced or published in full. Reproduction or publication of extracts from the report
requires the prior written approval of m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik.
The results of the tests as stated in this report are exclusively applicable to the EUT as identified in this report.
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik cannot be held liable for properties of the EUT that have not been observed during
these tests.
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik assumes the sample to comply with the requirements of FCC Title 47 CFR Part 15
for the respective test sector, if the test results turn out positive.
Comments: ---
Date  : 2013-07-10      Date  : 2013-07-10
Name  : Ralf Trepper      Name  : Manfried Dudde
Function : Technician      Function : Manager
Signature : ………………….     Signature : …………………
Test report no. 13008534 Page 8 of 19
EUT: MQB BCM
FCC ID: 2AAJCMQBBCM Date of issue: 2013-07-10
Date: 2011-11-08  Vers. no. 2.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik Rottland 5a D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach/ Germany Tel: +49 2207-96890 Fax +49 2207-968920
7. Operational description
 7.1 EUT details
MQB BCM is a body control module for vehicles intended for light control, central locking, miscellaneous drive
control, other I/O and RF reception.
 7.2 EUT configuration
MQB BCM operated in continuous reception mode after connecting the DC power line (Prepared sample only for
RF radiated emission tests).
 7.3 EUT measurement description
MQB BCM was tested in a typical fashion. During preliminary emission tests MQB BCM was operated in
continuous reception mode for worst case emission mode investigation. Therefore, the final qualification